MANHATTAN BEACH CITY
MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL
VOTE FOR 3
MARK BURTON
PHOEBE LYONS
STEVE NAPOLITANG
RICHARD MONTGOMERY
CHAZ FLEMMINGS
GRETTEL FOURNELL
JOE FRANKLIN
WRITE-INS
** TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
** TOTAL PRECINCTS

6,267
6.836
12,176
10,124
1611
7,763
7.846
122
23429
10

11.91%
12.89%
23.14%
19.24%

3.06%
14.75%
14.91%



